

40. 16.12.2025
Court No.8
(Tanmoy)

MAT/775/2024
IA NO: CAN/1/2024, CAN/2/2024

MD. MONIRUZZAMAN
VS
THE GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Mr. Rudranil De
Mr. Ziaul Haque
Mr. Soumo Charan

...for the applicant/appellant.

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

1. From the affidavit of service filed in Court today, we see that notice of this appeal and the connected application was served on the respondents sometime in May, 2024.
2. Let fresh service be effected and fresh affidavit of service be filed in Court on the next date.
3. As requested by learned Advocate for the applicant/appellant, list this matter once again on January 6, 2026.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)