

18. 13.01.2026
Court No.8
(Tanmoy)

MAT/775/2024
IA NO: CAN/1/2024, CAN/2/2024
MD. MONIRUZZAMAN
VS
THE GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Mr. Ziaul Haque
...for the applicant/appellant.
Mr. Sk. Md. Galib
Mr. Abu Siddique Mallik
...for the State.

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

- 1. Learned Advocate for the appellant says that service is not yet complete.
- 2. On his request, let this matter stand adjourned and be listed again on January 20, 2026.
- 3. On that day, affidavit of service shall be filed in Court.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.) **(Arijit Banerjee, J.)**