

D/L
Item No. 111
20.01.2026
KOLE
266045

MAT 775 of 2024
With
CAN 1 of 2024
With
CAN 2 of 2024

Md. Moniruzzaman
-Vs.-
The Government of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Manish Kumar Das,
Mr. S. Charan

...for the appellant.

Mr. Abu Siddique Mallik,

.... For the State.

Mr. Debraj Bhattacharyya,
Mr. S. Bhowmick,

.... For the respondent nos. 3 and 4.

On the request made on behalf of the appellant, let this
matter stand adjourned for the day.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.) **(Arijit Banerjee, J.)**