

13.04.2026
Court No.12
Item No. 01(SL)
Cp

MAT 775 of 2024

Md. Moniruzzaman
Vs.
The Government of West Bengal & Ors.

The supplementary list was prepared on the urgent mentioning of the learned advocates who appeared on behalf of the respondent nos. 3 and 4, whose names did not go down in the order dated April 7, 2026.

Accordingly, the names of Mr. Debraj Bhattacharya and Mr. Subhrojyoti Bhowmick, learned advocates, who appeared on behalf of the respondent nos. 3 and 4, be inserted in the order dated April 7, 2026, in the appearance portion.

The other portion of the order dated February 7, 2026, shall remain unaltered.

The department is directed to do the needful.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)